GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS & JUSTICE (HOME-I BRANCH)

ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF PUNJAB

The postings/transfers of the following Police Officers are hereby ordered on administrative grounds:-

Sr.		Present Place of	Transferred/Posted	Remarks
No	(S/Sh)	Posting	as	Remains
1.	, -		1 1	
2.	Sanjeev Kalra IPS (1989)	Managing Director, Punjab Police Housing Corporation, SAS Nagar	Special DGP Punjab Home Guards, Chandigarh against vacant post	
3.	Dr. Sharad Satya Chauhan IPS (1992)	ADGP Security, Punjab, Chandigarh	Managing Director	On promotion, in the rank of Special DGP
4.	Harpreet Singh Sidhu IPS (1992)	, , ,	Special DGP STF, Punjab, SAS Nagar, and in addition, Special DGP Prisons, Punjab, Chandigarh	On Promotion
5.	Gaurav Yadav IPS (1992)	ADGP Administration, Punjab, Chandigarh, and in addition Special Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Punjab	Special DGP Administration, Punjab, Chandigarh	On promotion
6.	Kuldeep Singh IPS (1992)	ADGP Internal Vigilance Cell, Punjab, Chandigarh	Special DGP Internal Vigilance Cell, Punjab, Chandigarh	On promotion
7.	Sudhanshu S. Srivastava IPS (1994)	ADGP Intelligence Punjab, SAS Nagar	ADGP Security Punjab, Chandigarh in place of Dr. Sharad Satya Chauhan IPS	
8.	Jatinder Singh Aulakh IPS (1997)	IGP Intelligence Punjab SAS Nagar	To look after the work of ADGP Intelligence Punjab, SAS Nagar (in the rank of IGP)	

- 2. The posting order of Sh. Praveen Kumar Sinha IPS (PB:1994) will be issued separately.
- 3. The Officers concerned are directed to join their new place of posting immediately.

Dated, Chandigarh 4th July, 2022 Anurag Verma
Principal Secretary to Govt. of Punjab
Department of Home Affairs & Justice

Shirned from

Endstt.No.01/01/2022-6H1/1425 Dated, Chandigarh: 04.07.2022

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- 1. The Home Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi;
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Chief Minister, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 3. Director General of Police, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 4. Director, Information and Public Relations, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 5. OSD to the Chief Secretary, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 6. Concerned Officers through DGP, Punjab.

(Ravneet Kaur)